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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Poplar Creek Bowl
You can find updated League Standings at
Https://poplarcreekbowl.com/bowling/league-standings/

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON UnEarned
1 8 Wahoo's 7 0 1661 1661 596 1661 596 1661 7
2 5 Southpaw Pet Grooming 5 2 1553 1553 550 1553 550 1553 5
3 3 St. Peter Lutheran C&S 5 2 1402 1402 477 1402 477 1402 5
4 1 Left Overs 5 2 1223 1223 413 1223 413 1223 5
5 10 Sore Losers 5 2 1178 1178 414 1178 414 1178 5
6 6 Core-Vette Concrete 2 5 1476 1476 526 1476 526 1476 2
7 4 Thrivent Financial 2 5 1340 1340 502 1340 502 1340 2
8 2 Thought This Was Golf 2 5 1181 1181 439 1181 439 1181 2
9 9 Dem Ol' Pinheads 2 5 1135 1135 385 1135 385 1135 2

10 7 Trendler 0 7 950 950 348 950 348 950 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Left Overs 412 413 398 1223 5 <---> Thought This Was Golf 369 439 373 1181 2
3-4 St. Peter Lutheran C&S 456 469 477 1402 5 <---> Thrivent Financial 417 502 421 1340 2
5-6 Southpaw Pet Grooming 498 505 550 1553 5 <---> Core-Vette Concrete 476 526 474 1476 2
7-8 Trendler 275 348 327 950 0 <---> Wahoo's 520 545 596 1661 7

9-10 Dem Ol' Pinheads 380 370 385 1135 2 <---> Sore Losers 405 414 359 1178 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Wk02  09/16   7-  3   1-  6   2-  9   5- 10   8-  4
Wk03  09/23   4-  5   9-  8  10-  1   3-  2   6-  7

Individual High Averages
Men 222.67 TONY CLAYTON 202.33 MICHAEL CARPENTER 185.33 CHARLIE HUDZIAK
Women 159.00 VICTORIA GURNACK 158.00 TERRY DeJONG 142.67 MELISSA KOBIELLA

Last Week's Top Scores
** While this is a handicap league, remember: the first night of bowling is bowled without handicap **

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
596 Wahoo's 1661 Wahoo's 596 Wahoo's 1661 Wahoo's
550 Southpaw Pet Grooming 1553 Southpaw Pet Grooming 550 Southpaw Pet Grooming 1553 Southpaw Pet Groom
526 Core-Vette Concrete 1476 Core-Vette Concrete 526 Core-Vette Concrete 1476 Core-Vette Concrete

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 237 TONY CLAYTON 668 TONY CLAYTON 237 TONY CLAYTON 668 TONY CLAYTON

218 MICHAEL CARPENTER 607 MICHAEL CARPENTER 218 MICHAEL CARPENTER 607 MICHAEL CARPENTER
204 CHARLIE HUDZIAK 556 CHARLIE HUDZIAK 204 CHARLIE HUDZIAK 556 CHARLIE HUDZIAK

Women 183 VICTORIA GURNACK 477 VICTORIA GURNACK 183 VICTORIA GURNACK 477 VICTORIA GURNACK
163 TERRY DeJONG 474 TERRY DeJONG 163 TERRY DeJONG 474 TERRY DeJONG
159 MELISSA KOBIELLA 428 MELISSA KOBIELLA 159 MELISSA KOBIELLA 428 MELISSA KOBIELLA

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

596 Wahoo's 1553 Southpaw Pet Grooming 526 Core-Vette Concrete 1402 St. Peter Lutheran C
502 Thrivent Financial 1223 Left Overs 439 Thought This Was Golf 1178 Sore Losers
385 Dem Ol' Pinheads 950 Trendler

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 668 TONY CLAYTON 218 MICHAEL CARPENTER 556 CHARLIE HUDZIAK 195 BRIAN CREMEENS

533 DARYL KINCANON 189 VINCE CAMPOREALE 504 PHIL JABLINSKI 185 KEITH KEHL
502 KEN LINNEMANN 184 MARK MAINE 485 TIM KEHL 180 MATT SLONSKI

Women 477 VICTORIA GURNACK 163 TERRY DeJONG 428 MELISSA KOBIELLA 149 DOROTHY MERKLE
419 PENNI LINNEMANN 136 KELLY KANE 279 GRETA FREIBURGER 84 DEBI QUAGLIANO
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers
1 - Left Overs Lane 3  HDCP=0  Avg=407

26 GRETA FREIBURGER 93 0 3 279 96 279 96 279
12 KEN LINNEMANN 167 0 3 502 177 502 177 502

9 GLENN FREIBURGER 147 0 3 442 151 442 151 442
2 - Thought This Was Golf Lane 5  HDCP=0  Avg=393

24 TERRY DeJONG 158 0 3 474 163 474 163 474
27 WAYNE DeJONG 121 0 3 365 141 365 141 365
28 KELLY KANE 114 0 3 342 136 342 136 342

3 - St. Peter Lutheran C&S Lane 2  HDCP=0  Avg=466
5 MELISSA KOBIELLA 142 0 3 428 159 428 159 428

14 JOHN GRAY 159 0 3 479 172 479 172 479
8 MARK MAINE 165 0 3 495 184 495 184 495

4 - Thrivent Financial Lane 10  HDCP=0  Avg=445
16 PENNI LINNEMANN 139 0 3 419 146 419 146 419

2 KEITH KEHL 145 0 3 436 185 436 185 436
6 TIM KEHL 161 0 3 485 171 485 171 485

5 - Southpaw Pet Grooming Lane 7  HDCP=0  Avg=522
20 DEANNA SALASEK bk132 0 0 0 0 0
23 PHIL JABLINSKI 168 0 3 504 186 504 186 504

3 TONY CLAYTON 222 0 3 668 237 668 237 668
6 - Core-Vette Concrete Lane 4  HDCP=0  Avg=491

13 VICTORIA GURNACK 159 0 3 477 183 477 183 477
17 VINCE CAMPOREALE 155 0 3 466 189 466 189 466
22 DARYL KINCANON 177 0 3 533 190 533 190 533

7 - Trendler Lane 1  HDCP=0  Avg=321
10 DOROTHY MERKLE 136 0 3 410 149 410 149 410
29 DEBI QUAGLIANO 65 0 3 195 84 195 84 195
30 DENISE PARSONS bk120 0 0 0 0 0

8 - Wahoo's Lane 9  HDCP=0  Avg=553
32 CHARLIE HUDZIAK 185 0 3 556 204 556 204 556
33 BRIAN CREMEENS 166 0 3 498 195 498 195 498
34 MICHAEL CARPENTER 202 0 3 607 218 607 218 607

9 - Dem Ol' Pinheads Lane 6  HDCP=0  Avg=378
35 RICH MATURO 122 0 3 366 127 366 127 366
36 RICK RIZZO 143 0 3 429 150 429 150 429
37 JOE RIZZO 113 0 3 340 118 340 118 340

10 - Sore Losers Lane 8  HDCP=0  Avg=391
38 MATT SLONSKI 149 0 3 449 180 449 180 449
39 JACOB SLONSKI 118 0 3 356 137 356 137 356
40 CHRIS MEDINA 124 0 3 373 140 373 140 373

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers
19 JERRY SEYFFERT 0 0 0 0 0 0

BLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2025 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pete Albert  Poplar Creek Bowl9/14/2024  5:20 am  Page 2 of 2

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com

